
Broward County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-1430

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: OFFICE OF REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS AND
TECHNOLOGY

On agenda: Final action:9/22/2020 9/22/2020

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE Fourth Amendment to the Software License, Maintenance, and Support
Agreement Between Broward County and Gencore Candeo, Ltd., d/b/a The Genesis Group, to extend
the Agreement through September 30, 2021, and to add up to two optional one-year renewal periods
thereafter to be exercised by the Director of Purchasing, and to increase the total not-to-exceed
amount of the Agreement by $33,000, from $65,500 to $98,500; and to authorize Mayor and Clerk to
execute same.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Fourth Amendment to Software License, Maintenance, and Support Agreement Between
Broward County and Gencore Candeo, Ltd., d/b/a The Genesis Group

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Commission Regular Meeting
Director's Name:  Tracy Jackson
Department:   Regional Emerg Svcs & Comm Division: Office of Regional Comm & Tech

Information
Requested Action
MOTION TO APPROVE Fourth Amendment to the Software License, Maintenance, and Support
Agreement Between Broward County and Gencore Candeo, Ltd., d/b/a The Genesis Group, to
extend the Agreement through September 30, 2021, and to add up to two optional one-year renewal
periods thereafter to be exercised by the Director of Purchasing, and to increase the total not-to-
exceed amount of the Agreement by $33,000, from $65,500 to $98,500; and to authorize Mayor and
Clerk to execute same.

Why Action is Necessary
In accordance with the Broward County Procurement Code, Section 21.43, a contract for supplies
and services may be entered into for no more than five years without the express consent of the
Board.

What Action Accomplishes
Extends the term of support and maintenance of the software tool used to monitor the public safety
radio system performance.

Is this Action Goal Related
No

Broward County Printed on 7/15/2025Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-1430, Version: 1

Previous Action Taken
No previous action.

Summary Explanation/Background
THE COMMUNICATION AND TECHNOLOGY DIVISION RECOMMENDS THE APPROVAL OF THE
ABOVE MOTION.

The Genesis software and maintenance support agreement is an essential service agreement which
includes telephone and remote support, system analysis and software updates. This software is a
tool used to monitor the Public Safety Radio System performance.

On September 27, 2012 (Agenda Item Nos. 60 and 61), the Board delegated the authority to execute
the 2nd amendment to the July 1, 2003 Interlocal Agreement, and directed the County Administrator
to reflect changes to the Fiscal Year 2013 proposed budget to reflect the return of the Office of
Communications Technology as a County agency. On the same evening, the Board approved the
Fiscal Year 2013 County Budget, which placed the appropriation for expenses related to the Regional
Communications Systems from the Broward Sheriff’s Office to an agency under County government,
Office of Communications Technology.

The Genesis software license, maintenance & support was provided for through a PO only when the
responsibility for Regional Communications Systems was with the Broward Sheriff’s Office. In
alignment with County assuming these responsibilities, the Genesis software license, maintenance &
support agreement (A1202910A1) was executed on November 17, 2013 and noted for the record in
Board Agenda Item No. 40 of the December 10, 2013 meeting. The agreement was executed by the
County Administrator pursuant to the October 8, 2013 Board action (Agenda Item No. 21),
authorizing the County Administrator to execute agreements; purchasing contracts; system
maintenance agreements for regional assets; operational agreements; municipal interlocal
agreements; lease agreements and any other agreements that may be necessary to expedite the
implementation/facilitation of the Consolidated Regional E-911 Communications System. The term of
the agreement was from 11/17/2013 through 11/16/2018, with an option to renew for two additional
one-year terms. The agreement is currently set to expire November 16, 2020.

Genesis is the only provider for the software used to monitor and manage the Motorola radio system.
The Genesis software provides software tools to monitor, manage and report on voice and data
communications performance of the public safety radio system.

Three previous amendments to the agreement have been executed by the Director of Purchasing to
increase the not to exceed amounts for increased costs of maintenance and support.

The purpose of the fourth amendment is to extend the term through September 30, 2021, and to
add up to two optional one year renewal terms thereafter, and to increase the total not-to-exceed
amount of the Agreement by $33,000, from $65,500 to $98,500.

Source of Additional Information
Tracy L. Jackson, Director, Regional Emergency Services and Communications, (954) 831-3908

Fiscal Impact
Fiscal Impact/Cost Summary
The source of funding for this project is from the Communications and Technology Division Software
Broward County Printed on 7/15/2025Page 2 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-1430, Version: 1

The source of funding for this project is from the Communications and Technology Division Software

and Support operational fund.

Broward County Printed on 7/15/2025Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

